16/11/95-
17/12/95

17/11/95-
07/01/96

19/11/95

19/11/95-
01/96

24/11/95-
26/11/95

26/11/95-
09/12/95
07/12/95-
09/12/95
11/12/95
10/01/96-
09/02/96

23/0196

Le Cirque du Soleil, in Atlanta,
Georgia, United States

Genevieve Cadieux, "Body Currents"
at the Cleveland Center for
Contemporary Art, Cleveland, Ohio, United States

Vancouver Symphony Orchestra, in
the Civic Auditorium,v Everett,
‘Washington, United States

"Segunda Bienal Barro de América"

Museo de Arte Contempordneo de

Caracas Soffa Imber/Centro de Arte

de Maracaibo L{a Bermiidez, Caracas Venezuela

Cirque Eloize, at the Kennedy
Center, Washington D.C,,
United States

Michael Ondaatje, Mexico
Mexican Association of Canadian
Studies, Annual Conference at

Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico

Canadian Brass, at the Orchestra
Hall, Minneapolis, United States

Sculptor Leslie Bergeron, Embassy
Gallery, Mexico City, Mexico

Dynamo Theatre, in Lutcher Theater
Orange, Texas, United States

DESCRIPTION

Air Canada is one of many sponsors for this event.

See also Europe.

Exhibit travels to the Pittsburgh Center for
the Arts, 19/01/96-10/03/96.

With the participation of artists Stephen Cruise
and Reinhard Reitzenstein.

Performs also in Stonybrook, New York
on 02/12/95, in New Brunswick, New Jersey,
03/12/95-04/12/05, and in New York City, 12/12/95-30/12/95.

Presents the Spanish translation of "The English Patient".

At the Center for the Performing Arts, Mt. Clemens,
Michigan, 13/12/95. See also Europe.

Will also perform in El Paso, 27/01/96. See also Europe.

Several Canadian singers perform with New York's Metropolitan Opera during the next few months: Tenor Richard Margison appears
in "Carmen" in October , Ben Heppner appears in "Queen of Spades” in October/November and in "Die Meistersinger" in December;

baritone Russell Braun makes his debut in "Die Fledermaus" in December; and Gino Quillico appears in "Falstaff" in

January/February of 1996.

Author Michael Ondaatje bas been awarded the 18th Nelly Sachs Cultural Prize of the City of Dortmund, Germany. The prize, worth
DM 25,000, will be accepted by Mr. Ondaatje at a ceremony in Dortmund on December 10th of this year. Previous recipients of the prize
include Nadine Gordimer and Milan Kundera.

-G»-




