AMERICAS

DATE	MEVENT// RLACE	DESCRIPTION
16/11/95- 17/12/95	Le Cirque du Soleil, in Atlanta, Georgia, United States	Air Canada is one of many sponsors for this event. See also Europe.
1 7/11/95- 07/01/96	Genevieve Cadieux, "Body Currents" at the Cleveland Center for Contemporary Art, Cleveland, Ohio, United States	Exhibit travels to the Pittsburgh Center for the Arts, 19/01/96-10/03/96.
19/11/95	Vancouver Symphony Orchestra, in the Civic Auditorium, Everett, Washington, United States	
19/11/95- 01/96	"Segunda Bienal Barro de América" Museo de Arte Contemporáneo de Caracas Sofía Imber/Centro de Arte de Maracaibo Lía Bermúdez, Caracas Venezuela	With the participation of artists Stephen Cruise and Reinhard Reitzenstein.
24/11/95 - 26/11/95	Cirque Eloize, at the Kennedy Center, Washington D.C., United States	Performs also in Stonybrook, New York on 02/12/95, in New Brunswick, New Jersey, 03/12/95-04/12/05, and in New York City, 12/12/95-30/12/95.
26/11/95 - 09/12/95	Michael Ondaatje, Mexico	Presents the Spanish translation of "The English Patient".
07/12/95 - 09/12/95	Mexican Association of Canadian Studies, Annual Conference at Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico	
11/12/95	Canadian Brass, at the Orchestra Hall, Minneapolis, United States	At the Center for the Performing Arts, Mt. Clemens, Michigan, 13/12/95. See also Europe.
10/ 01/96 - 09/02/96	Sculptor Leslie Bergeron, Embassy Gallery, Mexico City, Mexico	
23/01/96	Dynamo Theatre, in Lutcher Theater Orange, Texas, United States	Will also perform in El Paso, 27/01/96. See also Europe.

Several Canadian singers perform with New York's Metropolitan Opera during the next few months: Tenor Richard Margison appears in "Carmen" in October, Ben Heppner appears in "Queen of Spades" in October/November and in "Die Meistersinger" in December, baritone Russell Braun makes his debut in "Die Fledermaus" in December, and Gino Quillico appears in "Falstaff" in January/February of 1996.

Author Michael Ondaatje has been awarded the 18th Nelly Sachs Cultural Prize of the City of Dortmund, Germany. The prize, worth DM 25,000, will be accepted by Mr. Ondaatje at a ceremony in Dortmund on December 10th of this year. Previous recipients of the prize include Nadine Gordiner and Milan Kundera.